NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

OF THE

APPLETON CITY COMMON COUNCIL

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT a Public Hearing will be held on Wednesday, March 4, 2015, at 7:00 P.M., in the Common Council Chambers, 6th Floor, City Hall, 100 North Appleton Street, pursuant to Sec. 66.0301, Wis. Stats., for the purpose of receiving public comment on an Intergovernmental Cooperation Agreement between the City of Appleton and the Village of Little Chute for the purpose of clarifying the corporate boundaries between the City of Appleton and the Village of Little Chute and street access points on the east side of French Road for consistency with prior agreements.

A draft of the Intergovernmental Cooperation Agreement between the City of Appleton and the Village of Little Chute is available for inspection during regular business hours at the office of the City Clerk, 6th Floor, City Hall, 100 North Appleton Street.

Run Date: February 12, 2015

Reasonable accommodations for persons with disabilities will be made upon request and if feasible.

EXHIBIT CITY OF APPLETON N 89°07'04"W 2651.78 VILLAGE OF LITTLE CHUTE STREET FRENCH ROAD 1324 76 S 00°10'34"W CHERRYVALE AVENUE VILLAGE OF LITTLE CHUTE TOWN OF GRAND CHUTE ERGREEN DRIVE S.01°05'48"E. 46.80' VILLAGE OF LITTLE CHUTEI S.03°14'37" 400¦30' S.12°12'33"E. 1513.56' 203.82 VILLAGE OF LITTLE CHUTE CITY OF APPLETON N. 01°05'48"W. S.06°15'58"E 420.66'! 1" = 400' U.S.H. "41" **CITY OF APPLETON** VILLAGE OF LITTLE CHUTE DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS TOWN OF GRAND CHUTE ENGINEERING DIVISION 100 NORTH APPLETON STREET APPLETON, WI 54911 920-832-6474 drafted by: T. Kromm $H: \label{lem:hacad-entropy} Little Chuteoverlap_0204_2015$